	05-15	-2002	4 1		
FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92	100 M W 100 M 100 M				IT OF COMMERCE
Docket No.: 54265-499	4020 	90649.			
To the Honorable Commissioner for Pater	Marks	1 10050 10001	d the attached origin		copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		1	d address of receiving		0
Timothy J. BELSKI, Rex A. JOHNSON and Bru	ice E.		INVENSYS METE	RING SYSTEMS	S-NORTH
GRAY	32		AMERICA INC.		33.
03/06/0			450 N. Gallatin Ave		138
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	l? Yes	1	Uniontown, PA 154	101	760
3. Nature of Conveyance:					jes
	e of Name				
Other					
Execution Date: May 3, 2002		Additional	ama(a) le addusa-(O attached 10 Ts	7.00
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Additional n	ame(s) & address(es	attached! Y	Zes
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new	v annlication	the execution	date of the application	on ice May 2 1	2002
A. Patent Application No(s).	v application,	B. Patent No		on is: May 3, 2	1002
A. Tatent Application No(s).		D. Fatelli Ne	5(8).		
Δ.Δ	ditional numh	ers attached?	☐ Yes		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde		1	aber of applications	and patents invol	ved: 1
	ince	0. 10.	act of apparament	1	
concerning document should be mailed:		7 Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY					
Internal Address:		_	orized to be charged	to deposit accoun	nt
coo toth Grand NIW		1	ccount number:		
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.		500 ²			
City: Washington State: DC Zi	p: 20005	300			
City: Washington State: DC Zi	p. 20003				
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPA	CE		
9. Statement and signature.					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the 	e foregoing inj	formation is tr	ue and correct and a	any attached copy	is a true copy
of the original document.					
of the original abcument					00
William D. Pegg, 42,988				Ma	y 6, 2002
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing		Signature		-136	Date May 6,2
Name and Registration No. of Ferson Signature		Total number	r of pages comprisin	g cover sheet:	1 5
CMD No. 0851 0011 (evn. 4/94)					
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
5/14/2002 GTON11 00000151 500417 10138332					
1 FC:581 40.00 CH					
I reider					

Docket No.: 54265-499

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Timothy J. Belski, Rex A. Johnson and Bruce E. Gray,	of 184 Dodd Drive,
Washington, PA 15301; 50 Lawton Avenue, Uniontown, PA 15401; and 4104	4 Kellington Court,
Murrysville, PA 15668, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention	on as set forth in an
application for United States Letters Patent, entitled SYSTEM AND	METHOD FOR
COMMUNICATING AND CONTROL OF AUTOMATED METER READING, ex	ecuted by me on the
date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith;	
OR	
for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on	, and identified by
United States Serial No;	

AND WHEREAS, Invensys Metering Systems - North America Inc., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, and having an address of 450 N. Gallatin Avenue, Uniontown, PA 15401 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Invensys Metering Systems - North America Inc. of Uniontown, PA, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Invensys Metering Systems - North America Inc. of Uniontown, PA, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

5/3/02	LA J. Beld
Date 5/2/22	Timothy J. Belski
Date 27 37 8 2	Rex A. Johnson
Date	Bruce E. Gray
STATE OF PENKY VANIA) SS: COUNTY OF FATETTE On this 3 day of MAY	, 2002, before me personally
appeared Timothy J. Belski, to me known to be instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/stherein set forth.	the person named in and who executed the above she executed the same for the uses and purposes
S E A L Notary Pt	ublic
STATE OF <u>PENNSY IVANIA</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>FAYETTE</u>	Notarial Seal Thomas Guappone, Notary Public Masontown Boro, Fayette County My Commission Expires Dec. 26, 2004 Member Pennsylvania Association of Notaries Ay , 2002, before me personally
appeared Rex A. Johnson, to me known to be instrument, and acknowledged to me that he therein set forth.	/she executed the same for the uses and purposes
S E A L Notary F My com	emission expires
	Notarial Seal Thomas Guappone, Notary Public Masontown Boro, Fayette County My Commission Expires Dec. 26, 2004 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

STATE OF) 00.	
COUNTY OF) SS:)	
appeared Bruce E. Gra	y, to me known to be the pe	, 20, before me personally erson named in and who executed the above executed the same for the uses and purposes
SEAL	Notary Public	
	My commissio	n expires

Docket No.: 54265-499

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Timothy J. Belski, Rex A. Johnson and Bruce E. Gray, of 184 Dodd Drive, Washington, PA 15301; 50 Lawton Avenue, Uniontown, PA 15401; and 4104 Kellington Court, Murrysville, PA 15668, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMMUNICATING AND CONTROL OF AUTOMATED METER READING, executed by me on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith; OR

for which an application for U	United States Letters Patent was filed on	 and identified by
United States Serial No	;	-

AND WHEREAS, Invensys Metering Systems - North America Inc., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, and having an address of 450 N. Gallatin Avenue, Uniontown, PA 15401 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Invensys Metering Systems - North America Inc. of Uniontown, PA, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Invensys Metering Systems - North America Inc. of Uniontown, PA, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date	**************************************	Timothy J. Belski
Date SIBLO 2 Date		Rex A. Johnson Bruce E. Gray
STATE OF) SS:	
appeared Timothy J. Belsk	i, to me known to b	
SEAL	Notary I	Public mission expires
STATE OF) SS:	
On thisappeared Rex A. Johnson, instrument, and acknowle therein set forth.	An amalination to he	, 20, before me personally e the person named in and who executed the above e/she executed the same for the uses and purposes
SEAL	Notary	Public
	Mycon	nmission expires

RECORDED: 05/06/2002